Form PTO-1595 RECORDA 2-	09-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
102205000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Hausting	al documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Lothar Steidler 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Erik Remaut Jeremy M. Wells / 2-3-02	Name: Cambridge University Technical Services Limited
Richard W. F. Lepage	Address: The Old Schools
	Cambridge CB2 1TS
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date shown below.
Execution Date: June 24, 2002; November 4, 2002	Typed or printed name: <u>November 25, 2002</u> Signature: Silly, Voulue
	Date: <u>Betty Vowles</u>
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/060,878	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name <u>: TraskBritt</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550	20-1469
City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accept)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	Attorney Docket No.: 2887-5388US
9. Statement and signature. Attorney Docket No.: 2887-5388US To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Allen C. Turner November 25, 2002	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,041	Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 3	
PATENT "S	
REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0374	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Lothar STEIDLER, Erik REMAUT, Jeremy M. WELLS and Richard W.F. LEPAGE, ASSIGNORS, citizens of Belgium, Belgium, United Kingdom, and United Kingdom residing at Universiteit Gent, Laboratory of Molecular Biology, KL Ledeganckstraat 35, Gent, Belgium B-9000; Universiteit Gent, Laboratory of Molecular Biology, KL Ledeganckstraat 35, Gent, Belgium B-9000; University of Cambridge, Department of Pathology, Tennis Court Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom, CB2 1QP; and University of Cambridge, Department of Pathology, Tennis Court Road, Cambridge, United Kingdom, CB2 1QP are the inventors of the invention in DELIVERY OF BIOLOGICALLY ACTIVE POLYPEPTIDES for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is executed on even date herewith or (date)
 which is identified by Pennie & Edmonds LLP docket no. 8865-009
 which was filed on April 16, 1998, Serial No. 09/060,878

and WHEREAS, CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY TECHNICAL SERVICES LIMITED, an English company, ASSIGNEE having a place of business at The Old Schools, Cambridge CB2 1TS, United Kingdom is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hands and seals the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

4th of HOVENBER, 1998 L.S. Lothar STEIDLER On this <u>4</u> day of <u>10 vert Ber</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Witness. 4th November ____2002 _____1998 Erik REMAUI L.S. 2002 , 1998, before me, a witness, personally appeared, On this 4th day of November to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and Erik REMAUT sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Witness. Date 24 th Vine 2002 Jeremy M. WELLS L.S. <u>*Zev2*</u>, 1998, before me, a witness, personally appeared, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who On this <u>94</u>⁴² day of <u>June</u> Jeremy M. WELLS signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. Kan Schoppel Witness. PENY4-708499.1

PATENT

REEL: 013546 FRAME: 0375

2002 , 1998 2 7 Date___ L.S. Richard W.F. LEPAGE On this 24th day of <u>June</u>, 1998, before me, a witness, personally appeared, <u>Richard W.F. LEPAGE</u> to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. C2 メヒート 00 CH0 Witness.

RECORDED: 12/03/2002